In 2010, new businesses of the Company grew significantly as compared with that of last year, primarily
attributable to the Company’s efforts in providing both technology and capital support for the development
of proprietary rolling stock technologies related products, which triggered rapid growth in new businesses.
In particular, revenue from wind power equipment amounted to RMB2,850 million, representing an increase
of 102.49% as compared with the same period last year; revenue from construction machinery amounted
to RMB1,285 million, representing a year-on-year increase of 108.34%; revenue from composite materials
amounted to RMB840 million, representing a year-on-year increase of 60.56%; revenue from automobile
equipments amounted to RMB810 million, representing a year-on-year increase of 76.16%; while revenue
from electric components (電氣及元器件) amounted to RMB761 million.

Other revenue includes revenue from sales of materials and businesses other than rolling stock business.
The year-on-year increase in our other revenue was primarily due to market expansion and business growth.

(2)	 Revenue breakdown by regions

From year 2010, revenue from the Company’s operations by regions and the comparison with that of last year

are shown in the following table:

2010 2009

Business segment Amount Percentage Amount Percentage Growth rate

(RMB’000) % (RMB’000) % %

Domestic market 61,575,154 96.34 44,242,933 96.98 39.18

Overseas market 2,337,281 3.66 1,377,818 3.02 69.64

Total 63,912,435 100.00 45,620,751 100.00 40.10

Revenue from domestic market of the Company increased by 39.18% as compared with that of last year
whereas revenue from overseas market increased by 69.64% as compared with that in last year, which was
primarily attributable to the Company’s successful expansion into domestic and overseas markets, especially
the rapid growth in revenue generated from the delivery of locomotives and passenger carriages in overseas
markets in 2010.

(3)	 Analysis of gross profit and gross profit margin

From year 2010, consolidated gross profit of the Company and the comparison with that of last year are